of the one who exercises it. 

13. Government notes that once penalty has been imposed under Section 

112(a) & (b) of the Customs Act, 1962, thereis no necessity of imposing penalty 

·under Section 114M of the Customs Act, 19152. Therefore, the penalty of Rs. 

14,81,556/ (Rupees Fourteen lakhs Eighty One thousand Five Hundred Fifty 

Six) imposed under Section 114M· of the Customs Act, 1962 is set aside. · 

14. Government upholds the order of absolute confiscation of the impugned 

gold passed by the M. The penalty imposed on the applicant under Section 

114M of the Customs Act by OM and upheld by the M is set aside.